
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-015249 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  20-DEC-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AMPLIMITE Plug and Receptacle Assemblies 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Changing connector part marking process from ink to laser marking. TE Connectivity has received DLA approval  to implement laser marking of M24308 Mil qualified 
assemblies. Laser marking will be used on all Military and Commercial AMPLIMITE assemblies. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.Change eliminates the use of ink and chemicals required to mark and test the permanency of the ink marking per M24308 requirements. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-MAR-2018 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2018 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
204509-1 NO 
204520-2 NO 
204521-2 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

205167-1 NO A2158-ND 
205168-1 NO A2153-ND 
205557-2 NO 
205558-2 NO 
205563-2 NO 
206798-2 NO 
206802-1 NO 
212059-1 NO 
212534-1 NO 
443976-1 NO 
443976-2 NO 
443976-3 NO 
443976-4 NO 
443976-5 NO 
5-208811-1 NO 
5-211112-1 NO 
5-228596-1 NO 

 
 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

204509-1 NO 
204520-2 NO 
204521-2 NO 
205167-1 NO A2158-ND 
205168-1 NO A2153-ND 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

205558-2 NO 
205563-2 NO 
206798-2 NO 
206802-1 NO 
443976-1 NO 
443976-2 NO 
443976-3 NO 
443976-4 NO 
443976-5 NO 
5-208811-1 NO 
5-211112-1 NO 
5-228596-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

204509-1 NO 
204520-2 NO 
204521-2 NO 
205167-1 NO 
205168-1 NO 
205558-2 NO 
205563-2 NO 
206802-1 NO 
443976-1 NO 
443976-2 NO 
443976-3 NO 
443976-4 NO 
443976-5 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

 

204509-1 NO 
204520-2 NO 
204521-2 NO 
205167-1 NO 
205168-1 NO 
205557-2 NO 
206798-2 NO 
5-208811-1 NO 
5-211112-1 NO 
5-228596-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

204509-1 NO 
205557-2 NO 
212059-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

212534-1 NO 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

204509-1 NO 
205557-2 NO 
212059-1 NO 
212534-1 NO 

 


