

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-17-015249 PCN Date: 20-DEC-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

AMPLIMITE Plug and Receptacle Assemblies

Description of Changes

Changing connector part marking process from ink to laser marking. TE Connectivity has received DLA approval to implement laser marking of M24308 Mil qualified assemblies. Laser marking will be used on all Military and Commercial AMPLIMITE assemblies.

eason for Changes:						
Product improvement. Change eliminates the use of ink and chemicals required to mark and test the permanency of the ink marking per M24308 requirements.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	01-MAR-2018					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
	31-DEC-2018					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Fait Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
204509-1	NO						
204520-2	NO						
204521-2	NO						
205167-1	NO		A2158-ND				
205168-1	NO		A2153-ND				
205557-2	NO						
205558-2	NO						
205563-2	NO						
206798-2	NO						
206802-1	NO						
<u>212059-1</u>	NO						
212534-1	NO						
443976-1	NO						
443976-2	NO						
443976-3	NO						
443976-4	NO						
443976-5	NO						
5-208811-1	NO						
<u>5-211112-1</u>	NO	-					
5-228596-1	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
204509-1	NO						
204520-2	NO						
204521-2	NO						
205167-1	NO		A2158-ND				
205168-1	NO	-	A2153-ND				

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
205558-2	NO						
205563-2	NO						
206798-2	NO						
206802-1	NO						
443976-1	NO						
443976-2	NO						
443976-3	NO						
443976-4	NO						
443 <u>976-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-208811-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-211112-1</u>	NO						
5-228596-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
204509-1	NO						
204520-2	NO						
204521-2	NO						
205167-1	NO						
205168-1	NO						
205558-2	NO						
205563-2	NO						
206802-1	NO						
443976-1	NO						
443976-2	NO						
443976-3	NO						
443976-4	NO	•					
443976-5	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

	,						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
204509-1	NO						
204520-2	NO						
204521-2	NO						
205167-1	NO						
205168-1	NO						
205557-2	NO						
206798-2	NO						
5-208811-1	NO						
5-211112-1	NO						
5-228596-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
204509-1	NO						
205557-2	NO						
212059-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	l
212534-1	NO							Ì

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
204509-1	NO	J		,		` '	
205557-2	NO						
212059-1	NO						
212534-1	NO						